



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

19 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2010 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10128 OF 2007
IN ARBA/11/2010

Godawari Marathwada Irrigation
Development Corporation GangakhedAppellant

VERSUS

M/s Anil ConstructionsRespondent

.....

Mr. A. R. Nahar, Advocate holding for Mr. V. R. Sonvalkar, Advocate
for Appellant.

Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd JANUARY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for Appellant seeks accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to 04.02.2025, as a last chance.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb