



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2010
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10128 OF 2007**

Godawari Marathwada Irrigation Development Corporation Gangakhed
VERSUS
M/s Anil Constructions

Mr. J. R. Shah h/f Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 13th March, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for the Appellant.
2. On the last date of hearing, this Court was informed that the learned counsel for the appellant is hospitalized.
3. It seems that he has filed leave note till 21.03.2025. In view of this, stand over to 28.03.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj